nine months ended September 30, 2005 has been derived from our financial statements included in this prospectus supplement.
The unaudited pro forma statement of operations data for the nine months ended September 30, 2005 is presented as if the April 1,
2005 acquisition of the Chicago and Miami InterContinental hotels and the March 16, 2005 Series A preferred stock offering had
occurred on January 1, 2005. We have not presented pro forma balance sheet information as there are no adjustments affecting
our historical September 30, 2005 balance sheet.

The unaudited pro forma financial information is presented for informational purposes only and does not purport to represent what
our results of operations would actually have been if the transactions had in fact occurred on the earlier date discussed above. It
also does not project or forecast our consolidated results of operations for any future date or period.

Unaudited and Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statements of Operations

For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2005

(in thousands, except shares and per share amounts)

Strategic Hotel
Capital, Inc.

and
Subsidiaries

Historical

InterContinental

Acquisition

Other

Adjustments

Strategic Hotel

Capital, Inc.
and

Subsidiaries Pro
Forma

Revenues:
Rooms $ 189,000 $ 14,420(1a) $ �  $ 203,420
Food and beverage 114,898 8,632(1b) 123,530
Other hotel operating revenue 38,229 809(1c) 39,038

342,127 23,861 �  365,988
Lease revenue 13,493 13,493

Total revenues 355,620 23,861 �  379,481

Operating Costs and Expenses:
Rooms 44,868 3,794(1d) 48,662
Food and beverage 81,982 5,760(1e) 87,742
Other departmental expenses 96,490 5,806(1f) 102,296
Management fees 11,635 244(1g) 11,879
Other property level expenses 21,359 1,511(1h) 22,870
Lease expense 9,968 9,968
Depreciation and amortization 36,256 3,535(1i) 39,791
Corporate expenses 14,786 14,786

Edgar Filing: STRATEGIC HOTEL CAPITAL INC - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 54

Total operating costs and expenses 317,344 20,650 �  337,994

Operating Income 38,276 3,211 �  41,487

Interest expense (27,531) (3,037)(1j) 829(2a) (29,866)
(127)(1k)

Interest income 1,126 1,126
Other income, net 7,048 7,048

Income before income taxes and minority
interest 18,919 47 829 19,795
Income tax expense (2,749) (2,749)
Minority interests (4,339) (207)(2b) (4,546)

Income from continuing operations $ 11,831 $ 47 $ 622 $ 12,500

Pro forma income from continuing
operations available to common
shareholders per share:
Basic: $ 0.19(3)
Diluted: $ 0.19(3)

S-34

Edgar Filing: STRATEGIC HOTEL CAPITAL INC - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 55

Table of Contents

NOTES TO UNAUDITED AND PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS FOR THE NINE MONTHS
ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2005

1. InterContinental Acquisition�We entered into joint venture agreements to form joint ventures with InterContinental Hotels Group
and on April 1, 2005 we purchased an 85% controlling interest in the joint ventures which own the InterContinental hotels in